
Novice A FAST 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Solo Stephanie Russell39.38 NQ 0 0 7Brittany

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon63 40.87 Q1st 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Caddy Cela HobbsNQ 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Tempo Sammie Gates72 26.29 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Spicy Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich33.70 NQ 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Giselle Joan Fox-Cota30.82 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Finn Heather Pekarovich35.05 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Karma Jullian Nazzaro77 32.62 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson62 38.18 Q2nd 0 0 6Stabyhoun

Freddie Barbara Doughty33.95 NQ 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger40.58 NQ 1 0 8Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton40.55 NQ 1 0 2Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ranger Linda Syner47.01 NQ 1 0 9Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dee Claudia McGuireNQ 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 35

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon80 34.38 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon80 35.64 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon77 38.43 Q3rd 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Vansyckel24.28 NQ 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl29.75 NQ 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette30.20 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Sly Kim Tees69 33.09 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 32

Mellie Beth Hildreth77 22.84 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall67 33.84 Q2nd 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Boeing Karen Frink64 36.26 Q3rd 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink62 37.69 Q4th 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire27.81 NQ 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini28.10 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley32.97 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie

Master FAST 24"c

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Weiser Morgan Carleton69 24.14 Q1st 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Madeline Lucy Cornish63 22.64 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett62 28.92 Q1st 0 0 0Pointer

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Gus Cathy Bisset28.57 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Jacquie Lucy CornishNQ 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Cash Alanna Kelly69 35.83 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young40.77 NQ 1 0 2English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 35

Thrill Lindsey Serafini70 32.95 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pippa Cela Hobbs69 35.20 Q2nd 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Turbo Pam McKinney68 32.16 Q3rd 0 0 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16"P Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Pipit Nancy Freese60 22.03 Q4th 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Goose Nicholas Carleton30.22 NQ 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher40.16 NQ 1 0 5Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Roxy Eileen Fernandez69 27.52 Q1st 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Tuukka Barbara Doughty46.36 NQ 1 0 11Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 60.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Cupid John Svenningsen66.36 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Tempo Sammie Gates100 37.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dulcie Kyle Pearce100 51.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Giselle Joan Fox-Cota65.02 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 1Poodle

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley65.96 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 1Border Collie

Twizy Roseann Mandell69.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Dove Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 43.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shih Tzu

Caroline Judy Pawson100 47.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 49.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 50.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Toy Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 58.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Norwich Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier100 61.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Cairn Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton45.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tatum Linda Syner49.89 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson58.85 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen64.33 NQ 4 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ranger Linda SynerNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 47.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Schnauzer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 48.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Rat Terrier

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 52.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson38.43 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers69.97 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sushi Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 2 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Finn Heather Pekarovich100 51.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Jasper Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

43.79 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich55.92 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

NQ 0 1 0 2 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 34.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 35.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 English Springer 
Spaniel

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 36.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Metric Amber McCune100 37.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 42.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 46.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth38.07 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk40.20 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah40.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink51.06 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen51.26 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Sage Brush Diane Marshall51.78 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro55.64 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty61.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Boeing Karen Frink64.28 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Howie Amber McCune100 38.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Rosette Sterling Moffat100 55.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Great Dane

Granite Amber McCuneNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Typo Amber McCuneNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Spryte Melissa Hannon58.34 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Nike Judy Pawson57.90 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Tesla Judy PawsonNQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Gus Cathy Bisset53.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette58.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 1 0 1 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 7 of 19



Master Standard 12"P Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 52.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cash Alanna Kelly100 53.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Severus Celine Yang100 55.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shiba Inu

Talulah Bill Young55.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Etta Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 2 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Pipit Nancy Freese100 47.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 English Springer 
Spaniel

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 50.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 54.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs39.76 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mae Patricia Kearney53.94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Ellie Nicki Hyslop54.22 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher55.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mint Patricia Kearney65.81 NQ 2 3 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Kashmir Pat Berger74.27 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 5Portuguese Water 
Dog

Gnocchi Christine TilburgNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Tuukka Barbara Doughty40.78 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz51.48 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Kaboom Amber McCuneNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 66

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon89 69.84 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 61

Pineapple Carolyn Ing26.22 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 59

Benji Ariane Goerlich100 45.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Karma Jullian Nazzaro35.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson44.51 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Furgee Linda Syner73.28 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 14Norwegian Elkhound

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 1 1 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 66

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett95 55.27 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 61

Solo Stephanie Russell69.59 NQ 1 2 1 0 0 8Brittany

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 67

Nova Kristen Boentgen49.71 NQ 4 2 0 2 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Powder Carolyn Hess50.34 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 63

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 61

Bandit Nicki HyslopNQ 2 0 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Peak Deneen StebenneNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 62

D'Ogee Pam McKinney95 42.05 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards124 SCT 68

Blake Deborah Palmer100 59.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 66

Saffron Christine Tilburg27.36 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Siberian Husky

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 67

Easy Melissa Hannon64.11 NQ 5 0 0 3 0 0Rough Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Polly Nicholas Carleton37.32 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Dee Claudia McGuire41.22 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle

Logan Kristen Boentgen50.57 Q 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton38.26 NQ 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Caroline Judy PawsonNQ 1 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Sync Rebecca Guaraldo35.89 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Rat Terrier

Sushi Jane Plamondon36.23 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette39.03 Q 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl39.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 1 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 2 5 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

27.09 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sly Kim Tees30.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Finn Heather Pekarovich36.67 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich39.85 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Emma Deneen Stebenne27.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Benji Ariane Goerlich44.87 Q 0 0 0 04 Stabyhoun

Tempo Sammie Gates31.07 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Sullenberger Karen Frink45.38 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Peak Deneen Stebenne45.65 NQ 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Giselle Joan Fox-CotaNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Solo Stephanie RussellNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Rosette Sterling Moffat44.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Great Dane

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skye Claudia McGuire41.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle

Tesla Judy Pawson50.36 NQ 4 0 0 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset42.86 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Goose Nicholas Carleton31.21 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kashmir Pat BergerNQ 0 2 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mae Patricia KearneyNQ 1 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia KearneyNQ 1 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz32.75 NQ 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

NQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 45

Twinkle Patricia Gagnon66.11 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 38

Kimber Erin Hoverson100 32.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Dulcie Kyle Pearce100 35.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell56.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 18Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 45

Tatum Linda Syner100 29.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 34.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Dee Claudia McGuire100 40.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Toy Poodle

Ranger Linda Syner37.35 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Skye Claudia McGuire39.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Logan Kristen Boentgen41.85 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson47.87 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier49.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Cairn Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson54.04 NQ 2 1 0 0 9Norwich Terrier

Caroline Judy Pawson55.27 NQ 2 0 0 0 10Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 42

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 25.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 26.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 27.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 34.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature Schnauzer

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 37.61 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 38.86 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers100 40.40 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Sync Rebecca Guaraldo31.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rat Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 40

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 25.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sly Kim Tees100 27.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Jasper Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 28.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich32.22 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Finn Heather Pekarovich41.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 1All American Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 38

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 22.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 23.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Metric Amber McCune100 23.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah100 24.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune100 24.03 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 27.22 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 34.22 Q 0 0 0 0 03 German Shepherd 
Dog

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 35.51 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Stabyhoun

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 35.77 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 36.37 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk27.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink33.89 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty47.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Giselle Joan Fox-Cota51.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 13Poodle

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 1 1 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 40

Howie Amber McCune100 26.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Granite Amber McCune36.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Rosette Sterling Moffat50.89 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Great Dane

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 43

Spryte Melissa Hannon100 42.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mae Patricia Kearney85 48.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 5English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney52.60 NQ 0 0 0 0 9English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 50

Nike Judy Pawson100 43.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Papillon

Tesla Judy Pawson55.62 NQ 1 2 2 0 5Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 47

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 24.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 26.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 33.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset62.08 NQ 3 0 1 0 15All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 45

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 37.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cash Alanna Kelly100 40.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Severus Celine Yang100 41.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Shiba Inu

Talulah Bill Young39.20 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 43

Pipit Nancy Freese100 33.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 35.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 38.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher37.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg45.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Siberian Husky

Bisbee Valerie Perry46.00 NQ 3 1 2 0 3All American Dog

Kashmir Pat Berger62.16 NQ 2 0 1 0 19Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 45

Kaboom Amber McCune100 25.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz29.62 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Tuukka Barbara Doughty55.66 NQ 2 0 1 0 10Golden Retriever

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 1 3 2 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 42

Shrimpie Carolyn Ing27.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 5 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 39

Quill Alanna Kelly100 36.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing45.51 NQ 1 0 2 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 37

Tempo Sammie Gates100 21.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Karma Jullian Nazzaro100 35.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Benji Ariane Goerlich92 41.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 4Stabyhoun

Furgee Linda Syner50.56 NQ 2 1 0 0 13Norwegian Elkhound

Mylo Ariane Goerlich56.65 NQ 7 0 3 0 19Border Collie

Dove Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 1 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 44

Easy Melissa Hannon45.19 NQ 2 0 1 0 1Rough Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 20" Fri, Jun 9, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Peak Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 2 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 41

D'Ogee Pam McKinney30.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 47

Blake Deborah Palmer95 44.85 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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